

WL NO. :
COURT NO.:
ITEM NO. :

SECTION XIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5147 of 2006

STATE OF AP & ANR.

...APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

T A CHOUDHARY

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

This is an Appeal by Special Leave filed against the Judgment and Order dated 1st May, 2003 of the High Court of Judicature, Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad in CMA No.1079 of 1994 and CRP No.2726 of 1994.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that the sole respondent in the matter above-mentioned is represented by Mrs. Anjani Aiyangari, Advocate.

Service is complete.

In compliance of circulars dated 3rd December, 2014 and 5th December, 2014 original records have been sent back.

The Appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this, the 22nd day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. G. Prabhakar, Advocate, 312, C.K. Daphtary
2. Mrs. Anjani Aiyangari, Advocate, 42, Lawyer's Chambers

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR