

ÍITEM NO.106

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).5147/2006

STATE OF A.P. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Respondent(s)

T.A. CHOUDHARY

(With office report)

Date : 16/02/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Maruthi Rao,Adv.

For Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the
appellant and in the interest of justice, post of hearing
on 21 st

February, 2017.

(Sarita Purohit)

Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)

Assistant Registrar